505254207 12/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5300978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJUN WU	12/21/2018
JIAJIN JIANG	12/21/2018
YINGCHUAN ZHANG	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONGZHANG CHEN
Street Address:	ROOM 312, BUILDING 105, SAIGE INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	NO. 120 ZHENXING ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-0757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174393200

Email: patents@baystatepatent.com

Correspondent Name: BAY STATE IP LLC

ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.279.CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. BRUNO
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047987 FRAME: 0562** 505254207

ASSIGNMENT OF US APPLICATION NO. 29/674,902

Whereas we didn't the foliage thang and singchain Zhang, theremather referred to a the Assignors's care the sole inventors and the soles owner of the entire right, rife, and interest in the inventions and discoveries emitted BATTER'S BOXES as Limited States Design Patent appropriation as set forth and identified by U.S. Application Serial Number for Letters Patent 29/674,902. If field in: 12/27/2018. and

Whereas Hongzhang Chen, having a principle place of business at Room 312. Building 195. Saige industrial Zonc, No. 120 Zhenxing Road, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province. China, together with his successors and assigns theremater reterred to as the Assigner is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said assentions and discoveries as set forth and described in U.S. Design Patent Application for Letters Patent U.S. Serial No. 29/674,902. filed on 12/27/2018. including the full interest of above-mentioned Assignors, and any authors, continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and recommissions thereof.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that the Assignors, for and in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollars (\$1.00) receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and other valuable consideration furnished by Assigner to Assignors. Assignors bereby, without reservation.

- Assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and any and all improvements thereon, including said Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Application for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, foreign filing and PCT applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Application for Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use, and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- Authorizes the Assignee to tile patent applications in any or all countries on any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the Assignee or of said inventions and discoveries in the Assignee or otherwise of the Assignee may been advisable, under any treates and conventions or otherwise.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to sesse or transfer said Application for Leners Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the course right title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct.

PATENT REEL: 047987 FRAME: 0563

Docket No. | 1008-279-79 Price 2 of 1

- 4. Warrant that that the Assignors has not knowingly conveyed to others any eight in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make use, or self-anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries, and that the Assignors have good right to assign the Assignor without encumbrances.
- 5. Bind the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns as well as the Assignors, to do, upon the Assignors or the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns additional consideration to the Assignors or the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said Application for Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors or the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignors relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to furnish the Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in the Assignors control or in the control of the Assignors heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of the Assignors conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Executed this 21 City Quangdong Province China	dayof	December			. 2018 at	Sh	sozben
Jajus Wu Assignor							
Sworn to before me in	Shenzhei	t City Guar	redone President	ence Ch	Wa.		
on this day of		M	20	ł.			
Houghay Yan	*						

Distriction (INSERT) CP

Page Folds

Executed thi City Guangdong Pro	Prince Chara	day of	December		2018 at	Steader
Tinger Trans						
Sworn to Province China	before	me	m	Sheazhen	City.C	uangdong
on this <u>21</u>	day of	December		,2018		
Hongshow Witness I	z Chen					
Executed the Shenzhen City Guan	s 21gdong Provi	day_of nce.China	Decemi	XX	2018	at
Yingthuan: Assignor	2hang	-				
Sworn to Province China	before	me i	n	Shenzhen	Cav.C	ungdong
so this 21	dayof	Decembe	T.	2018		
Hength.	ong Che	ħ				

PATENT REEL: 047987 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 12/27/2018